1
Enclosed Switch ZC-�55
Small, High-precision Enclosed Switch
Employs a modified version of Z Basic Switch as
built-in switch.
Same mounting pitch as Z Basic Switch.
Pre-wired molded terminal models are available.
Requires less operating force than conventional
limit switches.
Long life expectancy and economical.
UL, CSA, and EN models are available.
��
Ordering Information
 Model Number Legend
ZC-�55
1
1. Actuator
D: Plunger
Q: Panel mount plunger
Q22: Panel mount roller plunger
Q21: Panel mount crossroller plunger
N22: Sealed roller plunger
N21: Sealed crossroller plunger
W: Short hinge lever
W1: Hinge lever
W2: Short hinge roller lever
W21: Hinge roller lever
W3: One-way action short hinge roller lever
W31: One-way action hinge roller lever
 List of Models
Actuator Model Actuator Model
Plunger ZC-D55 Short hinge
lever
ZC-W55
Panel mount
plunger
ZC-Q55 Hinge lever ZC-W155
Panel mount
roller plunger
ZC-Q2255 Short hinge
roller lever
ZC-W255
Panel mount
crossroller plunger
ZC-Q2155 Hinge roller
lever
ZC-W2155
Sealed roller
plunger
ZC-N2255 One-way action
short hinge roller
lever
ZC-W355
Sealed crossroller
plunger
ZC-N2155 One-way action
hinge roller lever
ZC-W3155
Note: 1. Use molded terminal models (refer to page 179) when using the Switch under one of the following conditions:
a) dusty, b) high amount of dripping oil, or c) high humidity
2. Micro-load models are available.
e.g. Standard model Micro-load model
ZC-Q55 ZC-Q55-01
ZC-�55 ZC-�55
2
Specifications
Ratings
Rated voltage Non-inductive load Inductive load
Resistive load Lamp load Inductive load Motor load
NC NO NC NO NC NO NC NO
125 VAC 10 A 3 A 1.5 A 10 A 5 A 2.5 A
250 VAC 10 A 2.5 A 1.25 A 10 A 3 A 1.5 A
8 VDC 10 A 3 A 1.5 A 6 A 5 A 2.5 A
14 VDC 10 A 3 A 1.5 A 6 A 5 A 2.5 A
30 VDC 6 A 3 A 1.5 A 5 A 5 A 2.5 A
125 VDC 0.5 A 0.4 A 0.05 A 0.05 A
250 VDC 0.25 A 0.2 A 0.03 A 0.03 A
Inrush current NC 30 A max.us cu e
NO 15 A max.
Note: 1. The above figures are for steady-state currents.
2. Inductive loads have a power factor of 0.4 min. (AC) and a time constant of 7 ms max. (DC).